
TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008227-01 STEPHEN ANDERSON 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
5/24/2025 1209 LISBURN DR Fine $178.00 

JUSTIN, TX 76247 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 
Total $312.00 

E0008207-01 CANASIA BACKRIEN 3656 Expired Registration 

5/22/2025 8038 NE 122ND PL Fine $136.00 
KIRKLAND, WA 98034 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0008207-02 CANASIA BACKRIEN 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

5/22/2025 8038 NE 122ND PL Fine $178.00 
KIRKLAND, WA 98034 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0008271-01 EMMERSON BIDDICK  

    
    

  

E0008064-02 YONALVIN BRICENO ARAQUE 3103 No Driver License 

4/27/2025 797 S OLD ORDCHARD. Fine $136.00 
LEWISVILLE, TX 75057 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007114-02 JONATHAN BUTCHER  

    

    

  

E0007077-01 EMERSON CALLES DIAZ 1992 Handicap Parking Violation 

12/11/2024 3339 LOMBARDY LN. APT #709 Fine $500.00 

Dallas, TX 75220 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $581.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0007301-01 ARRON CANNON 3656 Expired Registration 

4/21/2025 2009 TREMONT CIR Fine $136.00 
DENTON, TX 76205 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007301-03 ARRON CANNON 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

4/21/2025 2009 TREMONT CIR Fine $178.00 
DENTON, TX 76205 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $259.00 

E0007301-04 ARRON CANNON 3103 No Driver License 

4/21/2025 2009 TREMONT CIR Fine $136.00 
DENTON, TX 76205 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0008330-01 COHEN CAUSEY  

    
    

  

E0008330-02 COHEN CAUSEY 3106 Violate Driver License 
Restriction 

6/6/2025 616 FM 407 E Fine $136.00 
ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007095-01 SHAN CHARLES 1992 Handicap Parking Violation 

12/17/2024 180 W. GRAY ST APT #1416 Fine $500.00 

HOUSTON, TX 77019 Fees & Court Costs  $255.30 

Total $755.30 

E0007095-02 SHAN CHARLES 3656 Expired Registration 

12/17/2024 180 W. GRAY ST APT #1416 Fine $200.00 

HOUSTON, TX 77019 Fees & Court Costs  $165.30 

Total $365.30 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008157-02 JENIFER FABILA CHAVEZ 3656 Expired Registration 

5/12/2025 102 ONE HORSE LANE Fine $136.00 
VALLEY VIEW, TX 76272 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0005263-01 ENRIQUE FAUSTO-ZORRILLA 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

1/21/2025 172 SPRINGFIELD BEND Fine $178.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0008143-01 ERIN FORRESTER 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

5/9/2025 6819 MUIRFIELD DR Fine $178.00 
ARLINGTON, TX 76001 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0007255-01 DARNILAS FRANKLIN 3656 Expired Registration 

4/2/2025 520 BOND ST APT #5 Fine $136.00 
BURLESON, TX 76028 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007323-01 KEYLENE GEBERT 1992 Handicap Parking Violation 

5/25/2025 8836 TYLER DE Fine $500.00 
LANTANA, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $581.00 

E0008223-01 BRADEN GUARD   

    

    

  

E0008223-02 BRADEN GUARD 3106 Violate Driver License 
Restriction 

5/23/2025 2105 REGENCY DR Fine $136.00 

FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008077-02 JENAE HIBBARD 3656 Expired Registration 

4/30/2025 3381 BLACKBURN ST APT #1304 Fine $136.00 
DALLAS, TX 75204 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007351-01 CARLOS HIDALGO-GATO 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

6/7/2025 2916 ANITA AVE N Fine $200.00 
LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33971 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $334.00 

E0008082-02 MICAH HINOJOSA 3049 Failure to Maintain 
Financial Responsibility 

4/30/2025 1120 GRAND CENTRAL PKWY Fine $169.00 
SAGINAW, TX 76131 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $250.00 

E0008040-01 HARRISON JOBE 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/22/2025 1490 NW NEWPORT AVE Fine $178.00 
BEND, OR 97703 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0005238-01 ABIGAIL KLEIN  

    
    

  

E0008110-01 OLAMIDE KOMOLAFE 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

5/5/2025 3601 CHATHAM GREEN LN APT 
#1825 

Fine $178.00 

ARLINGTON, TX 76014 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $312.00 

E0008355-01 JOHN LALLE 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

6/10/2025 718 ROLLING RIDGE DRIVE Fine $200.00 

LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $334.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0005161-01 MADYSON LOFTIN 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 

Above Posted Limit 
10/20/2024 811 NOBLE CHAMPION WAY Fine $153.00 

ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $144.00 
Total $153.00 

00168-01 NOLBERTO LOPEZ 1350 Violation of Ordinance - 
Trash and Debris 

5/12/2025 1113 BRASHER DR. Fine $186.00 
Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $0.00 

00086-01 ANTHONY MACHNICKI 1350 Violation of Ordinance - 
Trash and Debris 

12/9/2024 1103 BRASHER DR. Fine $186.00 
Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $161.10 

Total $347.10 

E0008035-01 MARIA MARTINEZ TORREZ 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/21/2025 4601 SHILOH RD TRLR 102 Fine $153.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $137.00 

E0008059-01 CALEB MCARTHUR 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

4/26/2025 5220 SCENIC POINT DR Fine $153.00 
FORT WORTH, TX 76244 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 

E0008167-02 DANNY MILLAN RIOS 3103 No Driver License 

5/13/2025 1000 VALLEY RIDGE APT #220 Fine $136.00 

LEWISVILLE, TX 75077 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

00097-01 PHILLIP MORGAN 1320 Violation of Ordinance - 
High Grass and Weeds 

3/24/2025  1205 BRASHER DRIVE Fine $0.00 

Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $81.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0005257-02 QUINTEZ NAPIER 3049 Failure to Maintain 

Financial Responsibility 
1/16/2025 3083 TRAILS END Fine $178.00 

AUBREY, TX 76227 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 
Total $259.00 

E0006170-03 JOHN NICHOLSON 3656 Expired Registration 

12/26/2024 10528 BUCCANEER POINT Fine $200.00 
FRISCO, TX 75034 Fees & Court Costs  $178.30 

Total $378.30 

E0006400-03 CHRISTOPHER PONCE CARVAJAL 3656 Expired Registration 

3/19/2025 4601 SHILOH RD APT #23A Fine $136.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75022 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0007303-01 SARA POPHAM 3553 Parking in Prohibited Area 

4/25/2025 5121 BREEZEWIND LN Fine $160.00 
FORT WORTH, TX 76123 Fees & Court Costs  $67.00 

Total $227.00 

E0008276-01 HARRY ROBINSON  

    
    

  

E0006043-02 JESUS RUIZ GONZALEZ 3103 No Driver License 

10/31/2024 3103 LEDBETTER Fine $136.00 

DALLAS, TX 75216 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 

E0008049-01 CARLA SPINOLO 3656 Expired Registration 

4/24/2025 172 SPRINGFIELD BEND Fine $136.00 

ARGYLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $217.00 



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0006466-02 HANS TASHA 3049 Failure to Maintain 

Financial Responsibility 
4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $119.00 

BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 
Total $200.00 

E0006466-03 HANS TASHA 3656 Expired Registration 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $119.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $200.00 

E0006466-04 HANS TASHA 3103 No Driver License 

4/2/2025 1201 REDBUD Fine $119.00 
BARTONVILLE, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $200.00 

E0008580-01 BLAKE TAYLOR 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

7/13/2025 2129 LAKEWAY TER Fine $200.00 
FLOWER MOUND, TX 75028 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $334.00 

00204-01 JOSE VALENCIA 1440 Violation of Ordinance - 
Parking Regulations 

5/27/2025 1206 PECAN DR. Fine $0.00 
Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $81.00 

00204-02 JOSE VALENCIA 1005 Violation of Ordinance - 
Junk Vehicles 

5/27/2025 1206 PECAN DR. Fine $186.00 

Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $267.00 

E0008248-01 GABRIEL VENTURA REYES   

    

    

  



TOWN OF BARTONVILLE MUNICIPAL COURT -  August 11, 2025, 
Judge: Robin Ramsay Court Clerk: Andrea Carpenter 

Prosecutor: Caprice Garcia 

Ticket # Violator Name Violation Code Description 

Violation Date Address 

City, State, Zip 
E0008248-03 GABRIEL VENTURA REYES 3106 Violate Driver License 

Restriction 
5/26/2025 321 CYPRESS CREEK LN Fine $136.00 

DENTON, TX 76210 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 
Total $217.00 

E0008154-02 RODRIGO VILLANUEVA 3101 Driving While License 
Invalid 

5/11/2025 1202 CHESTNUT DR Fine $103.00 
Bartonville, TX 76226 Fees & Court Costs  $81.00 

Total $184.00 

E0008116-01 XAVIER WILLIAMS 3586 Speeding Equal to or > 10% 
Above Posted Limit 

5/7/2025 2025 RAVEN LN Fine $153.00 
LEWISVILLE, TX 75077 Fees & Court Costs  $134.00 

Total $287.00 
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